

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

May 06, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 272, s. 2024

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 177, S. 2024, ENTITLED "SCHEDULE OF SCREENING AND ADMISSION OF APPLICANTS FOR SPECIAL SCIENCE SCHOOLS/CLASSES, SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025"

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs, CID and SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned
- 1. The field is hereby informed of the corrections made on the schedule of the Final Screening of Applicants for Special Science Classes, SY 2024-2025.

Name of School	Original Schedule	New Schedule
Lipata Central School, Minglanilla 2 District	May 18, 2024	May 11, 2024 (AM)
Minglanilla SSES, Minglanilla 1 District	May 4, 2024	May 18, 2024 (PM)
Cordova CS, Cordova District	May 17, 2024	May 27, 2024 (AM)
Cordova NHS, Cordova District	May 16, 2024	May 27, 2024 (PM)
Pilipog ES, Cordova District	May 16, 2024	May 28, 2024 (AM)

- 2. To ensure the safety, health and well-being of all applicants and to protect them from potential risks with high temperature, the screening activity should not be conducted between 10:00 o'clock in the morning and 3:00 o'clock in the afternoon.
- 3. All applicants are required to secure Parents' Consent/Permit and must be collected before the screening process.
- 4. All other provisions stated in Division Memorandum No. 177, s. 2024 remain in effect.
- 5. Immediate and wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

MMMM SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

<SPPP/MRS/MSD/VAY/CID/MAPF/JSDT>



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000 Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph



🜐 www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph 🛛 🕐 DepEd Tayo Cebu Province